2019 City High Party After Prom!

WHEN

Saturday, May 4th, 11pm—2:30am. (this is NOT a lock-in. students must arrive by 12:00 am—admittance will not be allowed after this time)

WHERE

UI Campus Recreation and Wellness Center (CRWC), 309 Madison Street

WHO

All CHS Juniors and Seniors and their guests

- One guest per CHS junior or senior is allowed—guest does not need to be a City High student
- ♦ Attendance at Prom is not mandatory
- ♦ The Liability Release Form is required for **ALL** Party After Prom attendees

WHAT

Delicious food, great music, amazing prizes throughout the night (must be present to win), and exciting activities like cash cube, the CRWC rock climbing wall, a hypnotist, cake walk, blackjack tables and a Henna station.

COST and VOLUNTEERING

A contribution of \$25 (or more) is greatly appreciated, but not required, to help defray the costs of the facility rental, food and prizes. Checks may be made payable to CHS Party After Prom 2019 and either turn in to the City High main office or sent to Tracy Rew at 1815 Ridgeway Dr., Iowa City, IA 52245.

No student will be turned away if they can't make a financial contribution. If donating a monetary contribution presents a hardship, please consider volunteering. Volunteer opportunities available at https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30e0544aea822aa8-chsparty

DETAILS

- ♦ Parking will be available in Lot 11, south and east of the CRWC, for about \$3.00
- ♦ No outside food or drink allowed (including unopened containers)
- ♦ Bags will be inspected upon arrival
- ♦ Anyone leaving the Party After Prom will not be allowed to re-enter
- Liability Release Form and Rock Climbing Wall Waiver

Must be completed for each attendee (including guests) and returned by Friday, April 26th.

Forms can be turned in to the City High main office or sent to Tracy Rew, 1815 Ridgeway Dr., Iowa City, IA 52245